TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Notice of Grant of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bradley Pharmaceuticals, Inc.		08/10/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wachovia Bank, National Association, as Administrative Agent
Street Address:	201 South College Street
Internal Address:	CP-8
City:	Charlotte
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28288
Entity Type:	national banking association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 39

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2800890	ROSULA
Registration Number:	2791296	ANAMANTLE HC
Registration Number:	2752042	CARMOL
Registration Number:	2556325	DERM/ARTS
Registration Number:	2256099	ENTSOL
Registration Number:	2252000	ENTSOL
Registration Number:	2236706	BURO-SOL
Registration Number:	2225958	APATATE
Registration Number:	2225957	DUADACIN
Registration Number:	1887723	BRONTEX
Registration Number:	1853447	THE NATURAL SOLUTION TO VAGINAL DRYNESS
Registration Number:	1692372	MAXIGESIC
Registration Number:	1664688	KENWOOD THERAPEUTIC LIQUID
Registration Number:	1533881	TRANS-VER-SAL
		TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002940 FRAME: 0240

Registration Number:	1312029	LUBRIN
Registration Number:	1267650	I.L.X.
Registration Number:	1107715	GLUTO FAC
Registration Number:	1060592	NITROGLYN
Registration Number:	961688	CARMOL
Registration Number:	885741	DECONAMINE
Registration Number:	784741	NEOLOID
Registration Number:	768361	ADEFLOR CHEWABLE
Registration Number:	721546	LIDA-MANTLE-HC
Registration Number:	721545	LIDA-MANTLE
Registration Number:	662137	SULPHO-LAC
Registration Number:	605685	TYZINE
Registration Number:	578300	ACID MANTLE
Registration Number:	573713	PAMINE
Registration Number:	418241	SULFOAM
Registration Number:	208885	IPSATOL
Serial Number:	78427029	OUR SPECIALTY IS DERMATOLOGY
Serial Number:	78427024	THE FIRST SEMINAR
Serial Number:	78427017	THE FIRST SEMINAR
Serial Number:	78344472	KERALAC
Serial Number:	78280045	FLORA-Q
Serial Number:	78280044	BLS-FLORA
Serial Number:	78195106	DPM
Serial Number:	76300319	ZODERM
Serial Number:	76085711	OMINAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)416-8339

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 919 286-8049

Email: PTO_TMconfirmation@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: Moore & Van Allen PLLC
Address Line 1: 2200 West Main Street

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Durham, NORTH CAROLINA 27705

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	512485.5014 JES

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John E. Slaughter	
Total Attachments: 5 source=NGSI-T Bradley Pharmaceuticals#page1.tif source=NGSI-T Bradley Pharmaceuticals#page2.tif source=NGSI-T Bradley Pharmaceuticals#page3.tif		
source=NGSI-T Bradley Pharmaceuticals#page4.tif source=NGSI-T Bradley Pharmaceuticals#page5.tif		

NOTICE

OF

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN

TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security Agreement dated as of August 10, 2004 (the "Security Agreement") by and among the Obligors thereto (each an "Obligor" and collectively, the "Obligors") and Wachovia Bank, National Association, as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the lenders referenced therein (the "Lenders"), the undersigned Obligor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, the trademarks and trademark applications shown below to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the Lenders:

TRADEMARKS

Trademark No.

Description of
Trademark
See Schedule 1 attached
hereto

Date of Trademark

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Trademark Application No.

Description of Trademark

<u>Applied For</u>

See Schedule 1 attached
hereto

Date of Trademark Application The Obligor and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Lenders, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

Very truly yours,

BRADLEY PHARMACEUTICALS, INC., a Delaware corporation, as the Obligor

By: Name: A. Brent Lenczycki

Title: CFO & Vice President

Acknowledged and Accepted:

WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent

By:	
Name:	
Title:	

Trademark Notice Bradley Pharmaceuticals, Inc.

The Obligor and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Lenders, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

Very truly yours.

BRADLEY PHARMACEUTICALS, INC., a Delaware corporation, as the Obligor

By:____

Name: R. Brent Lenczycki Title: CFO & Vice President

Acknowledged and Accepted:

WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent

By: Chis Melon Name: Chas melon Title: Vice prysident

Schedule 1

Bradley Pharmaceuticals, Inc. (Delaware Corporation)

U.S. Trademarks

Registered Marks

Mark	Registration	Registration
	No.	Date
ROSULA	2800890	12/30/03
ANAMANTLE HC (Stylized Letters)	2791296	12/9/03
CARMOL	2752042	8/19/03
DERM/ARTS	2556325	4/2/02
ENTSOL	2256099	6/22/99
ENTSOL	2252000	6/8/99
BURO-SOL	2236706	4/6/99
APATATE	2225958	2/23/99
DUADACIN	2225957	2/23/99
BRONTEX	1887723	4/4/95
THE NATURAL SOLUTION TO VAGINAL	1853447	9/13/94
DRYNESS		
MAXIGESIC	1692372	6/9/92
KENWOOD THERAPEUTIC LIQUID	1664688	11/19/91
TRANS-VER-SAL	1533881	4/11/89
LUBRIN	1312029	1/1/85
I.L.X.	1267650	2/21/84
GLUTO FAC (Stylized Letters)	1107715	12/5/78
NITROGLYN	1060592	3/8/77
CARMOL	961688	6/19/73
DECONAMINE	885741	2/10/70
NEOLOID	784741	2/9/65
ADEFLOR CHEWABLE	768361	4/21/64
LIDA-MANTLE-HC	721546	9/19/61
LIDA-MANTLE	721545	9/19/61
SULPHO-LAC	662137	5/27/58
TYZINE	605685	5/10/55
ACID MANTLE	578300	8/4/53
PAMINE (Stylized Letters)	573713	4/28/53
SULFOAM (Stylized Letters)	418241	12/11/45
IPSATOL	208885	2/9/26

CHAR1\776676_1

Bradley Pharmaceuticals, Inc.

Pending Applications

Mark	Application No.	Filing Date
OUR SPECIALTY IS DERMATOLOGY (Block	78427029	5/28/04
Letters)		
THE FIRST SEMINAR (Block Letters)	78427024	5/28/04
THE FIRST SEMINAR and Design	78427017	5/28/04
KERALAC (Block Letters)	78344472	12/22/03
FLORA-Q	78280045	7/29/03
BLS-FLORA	78280044	7/29/03
DPM	78195106	12/17/02
ZODERM	76300319	8/16/01
OMINAL	76085711	7/10/00

CHAR1\776676_1

RECORDED: 09/20/2004

Bradley Pharmaceuticals, Inc.